

C.S. No. 204/14

Jagdish Chander vs. Prem Singh Malhotra

27.10.2016

Present : Plaintiff with Counsel.

Counsel for defendant was present at previous calls and stated about non receipt of copy of amended plaintiff till date and plaintiff was not able to clarify. Now Counsel for plaintiff submits that they have sent copy by registered post. Another copy placed on record which be collected by Counsel for defendant.

Put up the matter on 23.01.2017.

(SAVITA RAO)

ADJ-01/WEST

27.10.2016