

**C.S. No. 204/14**

**Jagdish Chander vs. Prem Singh Malhotra**

23.01.2017

Present : Counsel for both the parties.

Previous cost not paid. On request of Counsel for plaintiff, be paid on next date of hearing.

Counsel for defendant does not wish to file written statement to the amended plaint and adopts the previously filed written statement. Issues in this matter had already been framed vide order dated 12.03.2014. On the submission of Counsel for defendant, additional issue is framed :-

“Whether the suit of the plaintiff is barred by limitation ?  
OPD”

Put up the matter for PE on 13.07.2017. Affidavits of evidence of PW(s) be filed on record with copies in advance to Counsel for defendant atleast 15 days prior to next date.

(Savita Rao)  
ADJ-01 (West)/Delhi  
23.01.2017