

CS No. 7925/16
Jagdish Chander Vs. Prem Singh Malhotra

29.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, counsel for defendant.

PW1 is present today for his cross examination.
However, plaintiff has prayed for pass over till 12.30 PM
on the ground that his counsel being not available.

At this stage, counsel for defendant has prayed
for an adjournment on the ground that he has to visit
Safdarjung Hospital with regard to dialysis of his relative,
therefore, he could not wait till 12.30 PM.

In the facts, matter is adjourned.

**Put up for remaining cross examination of
PW1 on 27.04.2020.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/29.01.2020