

CS No. 7925/16

Jagdish Chander Vs. Prem Singh Malhotra

08.10.2020

Since the matter was adjourned en-bloc due to pandemic covid-19 situation, therefore, the ordersheet during the lock down period is not on record.

Present: None for the parties.

It is a contested matter and is pending for PE.

Hence, in compliance of circular dated 16.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi wherein reference is made to order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, the matter is adjourned.

Put up for remaining cross examination of PW1 on 25.02.2021.

**(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/WEST/THC
Delhi/08.10.2020**