

CS No.7925/16

**Jagdish Chander Vs. Prem Singh Malhotra
Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing**

25.09.2021

Since the matter was adjourned en-bloc due to pandemic Covid-19 situation, therefore, the ordersheet during the lockdown period is not on record.

Present : Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Evidence could not be recorded as the matter is taken up through Virtual Platform.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on 22.12.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 25.09.2021