

CS No. 7925/16

Jagdish Chander Vs. Prem singh Malhotra

22.12.2021

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the plaintiff has not been appearing in this matter for many dates and inadvertently on 25.09.2021, his presence was marked on behalf of the plaintiff whereas no one appeared on behalf of the plaintiff on the said date.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead his evidence.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on 28.03.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 22.12.2021