

Civ DJ 7925/16

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

28.03.2022

Present : Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Vikram Singh.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, ld. counsel for defendants.

PW-1, Sh.Jagdish Chander Rohilla cross-examined in part and his further cross-examination is deferred as counsel for defendant is not available in post lunch session.

Put up for conclusion of cross-examination of PW-1 on **06.06.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi