

Civ DJ No.7925/16

Jagdish Chander vs Prem Singh Malhotra

07.09.2022

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant.

Counsel for defendant submits that parties have agreed to settle the matter.

List the matter for recordal of statement of parties/cross-examination of PW-1 on **05.11.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi