

Civ DJ 7925/16
JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

15.12.2022

Present: Sh. Mohit Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, counsel for defendant.

Both the parties submit that the matter could not be settled as defendant did not appear in Lok Adalat proceedings.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

List for cross examination of PW1 on 03.02.2023.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.12.2022