

Civ DJ 7925/16
JAGDISH CHANDER
Vs.
PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

25.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In this matter, in the morning one Ld. Counsel was present on behalf of plaintiff, however, he left the court after making submissions that some family member has expired.

Plaintiff/PW-1 is further cross-examined. His cross-examination is complete.

Put up for remaining PE, if any, on next date of hearing i.e. **18.07.2023.**

Advance copy of affidavit of PW be supplied to other side.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.05.2023