

Civ DJ No. 7925/16
Jagdish Chander vs. Prem Singh Malhotra

18.07.2023

Present : Plaintiff with ld proxy counsel.

Sh. Sunil Kumar is ld. counsel for defendant in this matter and he was present before the Court before call was made and left the Court after seeking permission of the Court to attend another matter.

Case is at the stage of PE.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that only one witness is remained to be examined, however, due to some difficulty he is not present today. Put up for purpose fixed, as last and final opportunity, on **24.08.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.07.2023

At 12:00 noon

At this stage, matter is taken up again at request of Sh. Sunil Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant. He is informed about the proceedings and next date of hearing. He submits that date given is not convenient to him, however, at this stage, ld. counsel for other side is not present in the Court.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.07.2023