

Civ DJ 7925/16
JAGDISH CHANDER
Vs.
PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

24.08.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikram Singh.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Case is at the stage of PE.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that one more witness is to be examined in this matter. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that neither the name of said witness is in the list of witness nor any application has been moved for examine him in PE.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will move the application, seeking time for the same. Subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to other side by plaintiff, put up for further proceedings on next date of hearing.

Plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of said application, if same is moved.

Put up on **12.10.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.08.2023