

Civ DJ 7925/16

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

12.10.2023

Present: Plaintiff with ld proxy counsel.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, ld counsel for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs.1,000/- is paid by plaintiff. Same is accepted on behalf of defendant.

One application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for summoning of witnesses. Copy is supplied to other side.

Put up for reply and arguments on the same on **30.11.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.10.2023