

Civ DJ 7925/16

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

30.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

One application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff regarding the PWs. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he did not file list of witnesses within the prescribed period and by way of this application, he is filing the list of witnesses. Ld. Counsel for defendant opposed the same on the ground that list was not filed within the prescribed period.

In the interest of justice, list of witnesses as mentioned in the application is taken on record, subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to other side by plaintiff. Plaintiff submits that he will pay the cost on next date of hearing.

Advance copy of affidavit of PWs be supplied at least 15 days before next date of hearing.

Put up on **11.01.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.11.2023