

Civ DJ 204/2014
New No. 7925/16
JAGDISH CHANDER
Vs.
PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

11.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that his counsel will appear by 12.00 Noon and will file affidavit of evidence of PW's.

Ld. Defence counsel submits that he has to rush to some other court.

In view of the above, matter be put up for purpose fixed on NDOH.

Put up for PE on 29.02.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.01.2024