

Civ DJ 7925/16

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

30.05.2024

Present: Ms. Pragya, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Id counsel for defendant.

PW-2 is examined-in-chief, partly cross-examined, however, remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-2 on
08.08.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.05.2024