

Civ DJ 7925/16

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

23.11.2024

Present: Ms. Suman, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Id counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, it is informed on behalf of plaintiff that plaintiff has passed away. It is further submitted that appropriate application shall be moved to implead the LRs of plaintiff. Advance copy of same be supplied to other side. Counsel for plaintiff submits that evidence affidavit of PW-3 & PW-4 have already been supplied to other side.

Matter be put up for further proceedings on **10.01.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/23.11.2024