

Civ DJ 7925/16

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

10.01.2025

Present: Ms. Suman, Ld counsel for LR's of plaintiff. Fresh vakalatnama is filed, same is taken on record.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that plaintiff has passed away and application has been moved u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC to implead the LR's of plaintiff. Copy has been supplied.

Perusal of record shows that application is not supported with the death certificate and even it is not mentioned in the application that what is the relation of LR with the deceased plaintiff. LR of plaintiff is directed to file on record the death certificate of deceased plaintiff and also file fresh memo of parties mentioning therein the relation of LR with the deceased plaintiff.

Matter be put up on 21.02.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/10.01.2025