

Civ DJ 7925/16

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

21.02.2025

Present: Ld proxy counsel for LR of plaintiff.

None for defendant.

One application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC has been moved to implead the LRs of plaintiff. Copy of same be supplied to other side.

Put up for reply/arguments and disposal of said application on **28.03.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/21.02.2025