

Civ DJ 7925/16

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

15.05.2025

Present: Ms. Suman, Ld counsel for plaintiff with PW-3 Sudershan Kumar.

Sh. Manjeet Singh Bhamra and Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld counsels for defendants.

PW-3 is cross-examined. His cross-examination is complete.

Put up for remaining PE on 24.07.2025.

Advance copy of evidence affidavit of PW(s) be supplied to opposite side.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.05.2025