

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

24.07.2025

**In pursuance to office order no. 822/16924-16943 cases transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/ 2025 dated 09.06.2025, filed has been received by way of transfer.**

Present: Ms. Suman, Id proxy counsel for the plaintiffs along with Sh. Sudharshan, one of the Lrs of deceased plaintiff.  
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Ld counsel for both defendants.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiffs submits that main counsel does not want to examine any further witness in the present case and PE may be closed.

Put up at 11.00 am for recording the statement of Ld counsel for plaintiff for closing PE.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi

**At 11.35 Am**

Present; Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiffs.  
None for the defendants.

Separate statement of the Ld counsel for the plaintiff has been recorded regarding closing of evidence on behalf of the plaintiffs.

Put up for DE on **30.10.2025**.

Ld counsel for the defendants is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of witnesses to be examined on the NDOH, to Ld counsel for plaintiffs, at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
24.07.2025