

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

30.10.2025

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 in person.
Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiffs through
VC.
None for defendant.

Ld counsel for defendant has neither filed any affidavit in evidence of witness on the e-portal nor supply the advance copy of the same to Ld counsel for defendant.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant to apprise the court about this fact.

Today is the first date for leading evidence.

Considering the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to the defendant for leading DE.

Put up for DE on **04.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
30.10.2025