

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

04.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Shelly Gujela, Ld. proxy counsel for Lrs' of
plaintiff.
Sh. Sudharshan, LR no. 1 of deceased plaintiff in
person.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant.

As per direction of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for
purpose fixed on 26.02.2026.

(Reader)
04.12.2025