

## JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

26.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 in person.  
Sh. Manjeet singh, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that for the last one year, the defendants are not in his contact and the mobile numbers of defendant no. 1/Sh. Prem Singh Malhotra, provided to him is also not active and said mobile number is 9650777036.

Let court notice be issued to the defendants with endorsement that last opportunity is given to the defendants to lead evidence, failing which, the evidence of the defendants will be closed.

Put up for DE on **13.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
26.02.2026 (k)