

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with Mr. Sudharshan son of deceased Plaintiff in person.
Sh.Ashish Tiwari, Ld counsel for the defendant/Sh. Prem Singh Malhotra along with Sh. Prem Singh Malhotra in person.

Vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Ld counsel for the defendant undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

The court notice of defendant no. 1/Sh. Prem Singh Malhotra and defendant no. 2/Ms. Bhupinder Kaur have been served.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for leading DE.

Considering the interest justice, one last opportunity is again given to the defendants for leading DE.

Put up for DE on **07.05.2026**.

Ld counsel for the defendant is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of witnesses to be examined on the NDOH, to Ld counsel for plaintiff, at least 07 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.03.2026