

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. PREM SINGH MALHOTRA

07.05.2026

Present: Ms. Lalita, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with Mr. Sudharshan son of deceased Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Raman Mishra and Sh. Ashish Tiwari, Ld counsels for the defendant/Sh.Prem Singh Malhotra along with Sh. Prem Singh Malhotra in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of defendant has been filed. Copy of the same has already been sent to the Ld counsel for the plaintiff through speed post and the same is also again supplied today to Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for cross examination of defendant, on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for cross examination of defendant.

Put up for examination as well as cross examination of defendant on **27.08.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.05.2026